APPROVED 2.2676

CALENDAR ITEM

2/76 DJB W 6719 G08-03

38.

SERVICE AGREEMENT

By Chapter 1190, Statutes of 1947, as amended by Chapter 131, Statutes of 1967, the State granted certain interest in lands to the Moss Landing Harbor District. A condition in the grant is that there was to be a survey, map and description of the granted lands, made at the expense of the Harbor District. The State Lands Commission at its meeting on September 29, 1975, (Calendar Item 31, Minute Item 32) authorized the execution of a Service Agreement with the Moss Landing Harbor District in the amount of \$60,000 for the surveying and mapping of the State's interest in the granted lands. One phase of the survey and mapping proposal submitted to the Harbor District by the State Lands Division, calls for aerial photography and photogrammetric Apping of a mean high water mark contour by the Department of Transportation (CalTrans). Costs of the aerial photography and mapping, estimated at \$20,000, will be paid out of the \$60,000 Service Agreement with the Harbor District.

A Service Agreement between State Lands Division and CalTrans has been prepared in the amount of \$20,000 covering cost of the photogrammetric survey. A copy of which Agreement is on file in the office of the State Lands Commission and by reference made a part hereof.

EXHIBIT: A. Location Map.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN INTERAGENCY SERVICE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (CALTRANS) AND STATE LANDS COMMISSION. FOR A PHOTOGRAMMETRIC SURVEY OF THE MOSS LANDING HARBOR DISTRICT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$20,000.